



	FORM PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  To the Honorable Commissioner of Pale		
ŀ			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yoshihiro Hirata	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Internal Address: Phild Co., LTD  4th Fl., Kawamota Bldg., 110,	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Goshohachiman-cho Karasumadori-Kamidachiurisagaru	
	■ Assignment	Street Address: <u>Kamigyo-ku</u>	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Kyoto-city, Kyoto Pref.,	
	☐ Other	City:State:JAPAN_ZIP:	
	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes Mo	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is: 05/12/99  B. Patent No.(s)  29/10481/	
	Additional numbers attached? Tyes Mi No		
	<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
}	Name: James E. Curry	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	Internal Address:	■ Enclosed	
05/20/1999 PALLEN 02 FC:581	<del></del>	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: P.O. Box 29000	8. Deposit account number:	
	City: Glandate OP State: CA ZIP: 91209	(Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    James E. Curry		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231.

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control nurnoer.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICA	S265-J			
<del>and the Market of the Control of th</del>		0200 3		
Whereas, 1, Yoshihiro Hirata of	The country of Ja	npan , hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new	and useful improvements i	n HAIR IRON		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on				
Application Number/				
for which an application for a United States	Patent was executed on	, and		
Whereas, Phild Co., Ltd. of	The country of Japan	herein referred to		
"assignee" whose post office address is Kawamoto	Bldg., 4F, #110, Goshohach	imancho, Kamitachiuri is de-		
Sagaru, Karasuma St., Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto City Japan 602 sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
•				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	dollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac-		
knowledged, and other good and valuable consider	ration, I, the applicant, by t	nese presents do sell, assign		
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusiv	ve right to the said invention	n in the United States and the		
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States,				
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States				
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof;				
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term forwhich said Patent may				
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not				
been made.	•			
		0.0		
Executed this 10 <sup>th</sup> day of	May	,19_99		
at Los Angeles				
Ç	17	507		
	——————————————————————————————————————	Signature)		
State of <u>California</u> ) ss:	- (/	9.14.4.0)		
Before me personally appeared said YoShihiro Hirata				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his day of19 <u>9</u> 9	s free act and deed this	0+h		
WILLIAM D. JOHNSON	" WIN			
Seal R	G R (No	otary Public)		
	<del></del>			

Burden Hour Statement: This form spimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT statement of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231. WILLIAM D. JOHNSON

WILLIAM D. JOHNSON G R S 2 COMM. #1096074 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY RECORDED: 05/12/17999

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 009965 FRAME: 0370**